

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Meyer Distributing Announces New Detroit, MI Location

Jasper, IN | October 8, 2010

Meyer Distributing, Inc., a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution, announces the addition of its new Detroit, MI location.

The new cross-dock location will be supplying a large inventory of automotive accessories available for next-day route truck delivery. Meyer will provide route delivery to the Detroit metro area, Toledo, Ann Arbor, Lansing, Flint and provision shipment to customers in Toronto, Ontario Canada.

"The new cross-dock further expands our existing footprint in the region and will allow easy access to Canada - a new market for Meyer," states Nick Gramelspacher, National Sales Manager of Meyer Distributing.

"The new Detroit cross-dock, coupled with our existing Elkhart, IN and Dayton and Youngstown, OH locations, bring service in the region to an unmatched level," states Jason Braun, Executive Vice President of Meyer Distributing. "This expansion marks another milestone for Meyer and we will continue to add facilities throughout the U.S. to improve logistics, customer service and supplier coverage."

## **About Meyer Distributing, Inc.**

Meyer Distributing is a leader in automotive specialty products marketing and distribution. Through numerous strategically positioned warehousing facilities, Meyer serves thousands of customers nationwide with most states via Meyer Logistics direct ship.

More info @ www.mymeyer.com

Press Release Contact:
Meyer Distributing, Inc.
560 E. 25th St.
Jasper, IN 47546
Media@MeyerDistributing.com

MeyerDistributing.com | 800.MEYERUSA